

City of St. Joseph Engineering Department Langley Avenue Drain Repair Bid Tabulation

				Engineer	's Estimate	B & Z Company			Compton Inc		
Item #	Work Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	% of Eng. Est.	Unit Price	Total	% of Eng. Est.
1	Mobilization, Max 10%	1	LSUM	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	40%	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	111%
2	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	247%	\$500.00	\$500.00	33%
3	Erosion Control, Temporary	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	64%	\$500.00	\$500.00	20%
4	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	60	FT	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	67%	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	167%
5	Sidewalk, Rem	12	SFT	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	200%	\$10.00	\$120.00	100%
6	Site Grading	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	52%	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	120%
7	Sewer, CMP, 36 inch, Tr Det A2	60	FT	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	150%	\$145.00	\$8,700.00	73%
8	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	2	EA	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	60%	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	120%
9	Riprap, Heavy	30	SYD	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	46%	\$123.00	\$3,690.00	70%
10	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	108	SFT	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	100%	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	100%
11	Structure Cover, Modified, Storm	2	FT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	90%	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	160%
12	Catch Basin Insert	10	SYD	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	36%	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	36%
13	Slope Restoration, Type C	475	SYD	\$8.00	\$3,800.00	\$8.00	\$3,800.00	100%	\$7.00	\$3,325.00	88%
TOTAL					\$ 49,800.00		\$ 43,420.00	87%		\$ 44,715.00	90%

A typo was included in the bid form listing the Sidewalk, Rem pay item's unit as square feet instead of square yard as was intented and is listed elsewhere in the contract documents and plans. As a result B & Z Company and Compton Inc both bid Sidewalk, Rem as square yard while Southwest Transport Co. bid it as square feet as shown on the bid form.



City of St. Joseph Engineering Department Langley Avenue Drain Repair Bid Tabulation

		Engineer	's Estimate	Southwest Transport Co.				
Item#	Work Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	% of Eng. Est.
1	Mobilization, Max 10%	1	LSUM	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,476.00	\$7,476.00	166%
2	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	167%
3	Erosion Control, Temporary	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	80%
4	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	60	FT	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	167%
5	Sidewalk, Rem	12	SFT	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	50%
6	Site Grading	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	160%
7	Sewer, CMP, 36 inch, Tr Det A2	60	FT	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	60%
8	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	2	EA	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	118%
9	Riprap, Heavy	30	SYD	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	43%
10	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	108	SFT	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.00	\$972.00	90%
11	Structure Cover, Modified, Storm	2	FT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	130%
12	Catch Basin Insert	10	SYD	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	36%
13	Slope Restoration, Type C	475	SYD	\$8.00	\$3,800.00	\$4.00	\$1,900.00	50%
	TOTAL				\$ 49,800.00		\$ 47,658.00	96%

A typo was included in the bid form listing the Sidewalk, Rem pay item's unit as square feet instead of square yard as was intented and is listed elsewhere in the contract documents and plans. As a result B & Z Company and Compton Inc both bid Sidewalk, Rem as square yard while Southwest Transport Co. bid it as square feet as shown on the bid form.